

ND ref. **FOI/16/182**

Freedom of Information

Thank you for your 27/07/16 request for the following information:

This request refers to the midwife led centres at Okehampton Maternity Unit and Tiverton Birth Centre.

Providing separate details for each centre, can you tell me:

- since 1 December 2014 how many nulliparous (first time) women entered the unit mid-labour;

Answer: Both Oakhampton & Tiverton Midwife Led Birth Centres are a part of the Royal Devon & Exeter NHS Foundation Trust. Their contact details are:

Information Governance Office
Room Q127
Barrack Road
Exeter
EX2 5DW
Tel: 01392 406229
e-mail: rde-tr.FOI@nhs.net

- since 1 December 2014, how many of those women were transferred to an obstetric unit.

Answer: Please see above

- of those transfers, how many were prior to the birth.

Answer: Please see above

- of those transfers, how many were post birth.

Answer: Please see above

If you are unable to answer the last 2 questions, I'd still like the answers to the first two.